Bulletin HY25-2248-M1/US
Parts List
248 Series
Effective: June 15, 2010
FAILURE OR IMPROPER SELECTION OR IMPROPER USE OF THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN OR RELATED ITEMS CAN CAUSE DEATH, PERSONAL INJURY AND
PROPERTY DAMAGE.
 This document and other information from Parker-Hannifin Corporation, its subsidiaries and authorized distributors provide product or system options for further investigation by users
 having technical expertise.

6
Power Take-Off
248 SeriesModel Number Designation
248 F M LL X – B 4 16
Basic Model
 248
Mounting Option
 X = Standard Mount Ford
Gear Ratio
M
Input Gear Designator
LL
Lubrication
 X = No Pressure Lube
Output Option
 XV = 1410 Series Flange
 XD = 1.25" Dia Keyed Shaft
 XE = 2-Bolt S.A.E. “A” .625" - 9T
 XP = 2-Bolt S.A.E. “A” .875" - 13T
 AD = 2-Bolt S.A.E. “A” .75" - 11T
 16 = Hyd. Pump 2.4 GPM @ 1200 Eng. R.P.M.
 26 = Hyd. Pump 3.9 GPM @ 1200 Eng. R.P.M.
 32 = Hyd. Pump 4.7 GPM @ 1200 Eng. R.P.M.
 37 = Hyd. Pump 5.5 GPM @ 1200 Eng. R.P.M.
 42 = Hyd. Pump 6.3 GPM @ 1200 Eng. R.P.M.
 55 = Hyd. Pump 8.2 GPM @ 1200 Eng. R.P.M.
 61 = Hyd. Pump 9.0 GPM @ 1200 Eng. R.P.M.
 71 = Hyd. Pump 10.6 GPM @ 1200 Eng. R.P.M.
 08 = Hyd. Pump 12.0 GPM @ 1200 Eng. R.P.M.
 09 = Hyd. Pump 14.0 GPM @ 1200 Eng. R.P.M.
 11 = Hyd. Pump 16.0 GPM @ 1200 Eng. R.P.M.
 15 = Hyd. Pump 18.9 GPM @ 1200 Eng. R.P.M.
 18 = Hyd. Pump 22.6 GPM @ 1200 Eng. R.P.M.
 20 = Hyd. Pump 25.1 GPM @ 1200 Eng. R.P.M.
Assembly Arrangement
 2 = Code for P.T.O. w/Pumps 4 x 2 Applications
 4 = Code for P.T.O. w/Pumps 4 x 4 Applications
NOTE: If ordering only P.T.O. (No Pump) the “XV”,
“XD”, “XE”, “XP” and “AD” can be ordered as the output
option for both 2 or 4
Shifter Option
 B = 12V Hydraulic Valve
 K  = 12V Electronic Overspeed Ctrl.
Housing Dimensions
6.641" 8.316"